

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 430, Page 1, Section 37.071, Line 8, by deleting all of said line and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "mailing of a news release to the communications media. As used in this section, "public
5 governmental body" shall have the same meaning as that term is defined in section 610.010."; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 9, by deleting the phrase "state department" and
8 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "public governmental body"; and

9
10 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 10, by inserting immediately after the term "state" the
11 following:

12
13 "either orally or in writing, depending on the type of communication used, the phrase: "Paid for with
14 taxpayer funds." and shall include"; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, section and page, Line 49, by deleting the phrase state department" and
17 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "public governmental body"; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, section and page, Line 50, by deleting the word department" and inserting in
20 lieu thereof the phrase "governmental body"; and

21
22 Further amend said bill, section, and page, Line 51, by deleting the word department" and inserting
23 in lieu thereof the phrase "governmental body"; and

24
25 Further amend said bill, section and page, Line 51, by inserting after all of said line the following:

26
27 "8. The provisions of this section shall not be retroactive."; and

28
29 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
30 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____